ITEM 29 MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 53 COUNCIL MEETING Aug. 2/77

Re: CONTRACT #7716 - NORLAND AVENUE SUBGRADE AND SURCHARGE

Following is a report from the Purchasing Agent regarding tenders for Contract #7716.

* * * * *

RECOMMENDATION:

1.

THAT the lowest tender submitted by Bray Enterprises Limited for the sum of \$186,695.00 be accepted with final payment to be based on actual quantities and the unit prices tendered.

TO: MUNICIPAL MANAGER

DATE: July 28, 1977

FROM: PURCHASING AGENT

RE: CONTRACT #7716 - NORLAND AVENUE -SUBGRADE AND SURCHARGE

Tenders were received up to 3:00 p.m. local time, Tuesday, the 26th day of July 1977 for the subject project.

The work includes:

Clearing	Approximately	4.5 acres
Supply, haul, place and compact hog fuel	Approximately	5,800 units
Excavate, haul and place subgrade gravel obtained from Stride Avenue pit	Approximately	26,000 cu. yds.
Excavate, haul and place surcharge gravel obtained from Stride Avenue pit	Approximately	17,000 cu. yds.
Supply and place culverts, as required	Approximately	650 lin. ft.

The work is located in a new right-of-way forming an extension of the existing Norland Avenue between Douglas Road and Laurel Street. The extension is between Laurel Street and Sprott Street.

Ten tenders were received and opened in the presence of Messrs. Williams, Nuttall and representatives of the firms bidding.

A tabulation of the tenders received is attached.

The Engineer's estimate for the project was \$286,525.00.

The low bidder, Bray Enterprises Ltd., failed to submit with their tender completed undertakings of Surety for 50% Performance Bond and also the Labour and Material Payment Bond. They also neglected to complete the Undertaking of Insurance.

							1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			20.14
	1 N N N									
		• • • • • •								
	ITEN						1 A 4 5 4			29
	11018								100 Tel:	~
		5.5.5.25	ちょんている			1.1.1.1.1	15 J	1.		
		1. S. M. C. 1997			- P. (1992)	1.11.11.11.1	an the second			
	MAN								- 1. L.	
	00/101	A C 	ore c		דמו	110	A. 11.116			-
	IVIAIN	AUC	പപറ	ACTI	1K 1					53
							 			3
1.1		1 10 M 1	and services a	han a sa da	ALC: NO AND	Sec. 1. 1. 12	a 14 Gu	1 10 10		
								10 Sec.	1.1.1.1.1	
	0040			-	- 1					
	1.1111			TIA	C	A	· · ·			
	COU		INICE			AUD		11	1	
					-				() () () () () () () () () ()	6. F.S.
				- 1 - 1 - L				•		

RE: CONTRACT #7716 - NORLAND AVENUE -SUBGRADE AND SURCHARGE

193

Included with their tender was the required 10% Bid Bond. All omissions have been discussed with a representative of Baker Russell and Ledgerwood Limited, the firm responsible for issuance of the Bid Bond. I have been assured that the required performance bonds and insurance are forthcoming.

The Municipal Engineer concurs with this recommendation.

RECOMMENDATION

THAT the lowest tender submitted by Bray Enterprises Limited for the sum of \$186,695.00 be accepted with final payment to be based on actual quantities and the unit prices tendered.

i., 1

K.F. Williams PURCHASING AGENT

KFW/jm Attachment

2 **.**

,

ада. 1917 — Прила 1917 — Прила Прила Прила 1917 — Прила Прила Прила 1917 — Прила Прила 1917 — Прила Прила Прила Прила 1917 — Прила Прила Прила Прила 1917 — Прила Прила Прила Прила Прила 1917 — Прила Прила Прила Прила Прила Прила 1917 — Прила 1917 — Прила П

c.c. Municipal Engineer Municipal Clerk

N.B. The usual bonding and insurance is required.

1 mar

<u>C</u>	AND SURCHARGE	
NO.	COMPANY	TOTAL
1	Zanatta & Levac Bulldozing Ltd.	\$ 229,870.00
2	Bray Enterprises Ltd.	186,695.00
3	Imperial Paving Ltd.	495,075.00
4	Miller Cartage & Contracting Ltd.	227,650.00
5	United Contractors Ltd.	305,591.50
6	Standard General Construction BC Ltd.	330,935.00
7	Winvan Paving Ltd.	235,890.00
3	Delta Aggregates Ltd.	216,163.00
9	Johnson's Trucking Western Ltd.	254,648.50
10	Westlin Gravel Supplies	246,064.00



